

Reinhart Attorney Stathas Named President-Elect of Western District Bar Association

MADISON – Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren s.c. attorney Lynn M. Stathas, has been named president-elect of the Bar Association for the United States District Court for the Western District of Wisconsin. She has served as the Western District Bar Association's Treasurer and as the longtime Chair of the Court Rules, Practice and Procedure Committee. The Association promotes the just, speedy, respectful and efficient determination of actions filed in the District Court.

Stathas is the managing shareholder of the Madison office and chairs the Madison Litigation Practice. Her litigation practice includes regular appearances in both state and federal courts and before governmental and regulatory agencies.

A resident of Madison, Stathas earned her undergraduate degree from the University of Wisconsin-Madison and graduated from the University of Wisconsin Law School.

Stathas will be the second Reinhart attorney to serve as president of the Western District Bar Association. Mark A. Cameli served as president of the Western District Bar Association from 1998-1999.

POSTED:

Jun 28, 2010

RELATED PRACTICES:

Litigation

https://www.reinhartlaw.com/practices/litigation

RELATED PEOPLE:

Lynn M. Stathas

https://www.reinhartlaw.com/people/lynn-stathas

These materials provide general information which does not constitute legal or tax advice and should not be relied upon as such. Particular facts or future developments in the law may affect the topic(s) addressed within these materials. Always consult with a lawyer about your particular circumstances before acting on any information presented in these materials because it may not be applicable to you or your situation. Providing these materials to you does not create an attorney/client relationship. You should not provide confidential information to us until Reinhart agrees to represent you.